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INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 
 
 

School Fees for 2021 Academic Year and Application Form 
 

(Fees are set annually by the Board of Trustees) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

General information on: 
 

• 2021 Fees Schedule 
• Information and payments required 
• Insurance 
• Enquiries 

 
 

International Student Application Form and Contract of Enrolment 
• Regulations covering the fees 
• Refund Policy 
• Accommodation Requirement 
• Medical Information 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

2021 Fees Schedule 
 
 

COSTS 
 
Set up costs for a new student 
Enrolment fee                                                    $750.00  
Initial uniform                                                     $560.00 
 (includes name labels & sewing) 
 + school footwear                         
 Total = $1,310.00 
 
 
PLUS: Fees payable   
 
  
Boarding: 
Tuition fee $15,760.00  
School fees                                                      $970.00 
Accommodation fees for boarding $15,200.00 
(Covers Hostel during the school week  
and Homestay on weekends  
and holidays.)  
Medical & Travel Insurance (compulsory) $560.00  
(School will arrange) 
Government levy                                                 $450.00 
Attendance Dues                                                 $910.00 
Stationery(workbooks, ESOL                          $150.00 
Extra-curricular: sports fees, field trips,           $300.00 
holiday travel 
  
Total fees  
Hostel/homestay option                        NZ$34,300.00 
     
                               
 
 
 
GOODS AND SERVICES TAX 
All fees are quoted in New Zealand dollars and 
include Goods and Services Tax (GST) where 
applicable. 
 
PAYMENT OF FEES 
Payment should be made in New Zealand 
dollars.  Payment sent to:  
TSB Bank Ltd 
New Plymouth, New Zealand 
for credit to: 
Sacred Heart Girls’ College 
Account number: 15 3942 0004789 82  
Swift Code: TSBANZ22 
 
 

 
 
 
       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OR 
Full-time Homestay: 
Tuition fee $15,760.00  
School fees                                                     $970.00 
Accommodation fees Day student               13,130.00 
(Covers homestay fees) 
Medical & Travel Insurance (compulsory) $560.00  
(School will arrange) 
Government levy                                                 $450.00 
Attendance Dues                                                 $910.00 
Stationery(workbooks, ESOL                          $150.00 
Extra-curricular: sports fees, field trips,           $300.00 
holiday travel 
 
 
 
Total fees                                
Full time homestay option                      NZ$32,230.00  
 
 
 
 
 
Please email the school with the student’s name, 
date and amount of the transfer.  All fees must be 
paid for the full year and are payable in advance.  
 
The school reserves the right to review its fees 
before the start of each year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
HEALTH SERVICES 
 
ELIGIBILITY FOR HEALTH SERVICES 
Most international students are not entitled to publicly funded health services while in New Zealand. If you 
receive medical treatment during your visit, you may be liable for the full costs of that treatment. Full 
details on entitlements to publicly funded health services are available through the Ministry of Health, and 
can be viewed on their website at http://www.moh.govt.nz 
 
ACCIDENT INSURANCE 
The Accident Compensation Corporation provides accident insurance for all New Zealand citizens, 
residents and temporary visitors to New Zealand, but you may still be liable for all other medical and 
related costs. Further information can be viewed on the ACC website at http://www.acc.co.nz 
 
MEDICAL AND TRAVEL INSURANCE 
International students must have appropriate and current medical and travel insurance while studying in 
New Zealand. 
 
Unicare Medical and Travel Insurance will be completed by Sacred Heart Girls’ College prior to the student 
arriving in New Zealand.  For policy information, please visit http://www.unicare.org 
 
Sacred Heart Girls’ College will keep a record of the student’s policy number and type. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Send completed application to: 
 

International Student Co-ordinator 
Sacred Heart Girls’ College 
P O Box 3421 
New Plymouth 4341 
NEW ZEALAND 
 
Phone:  +64 (6) 758 5023 
Mobile:  +64 21 828 683 
Email:  international@shgcnp.school.nz 
Website: http://www.shgcnp.school.nz 

 

http://www.moh.govt.nz/
http://www.acc.co.nz/
http://www.unicare.org/

